e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:

On agenda:
Enactment date:
Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

11-0327 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Contract
- Dorothy Courtney - Sobrante Park Elementary
School
Agreement or Contract Status: Passed
2/28/2011 In control: Teaching and Learning Committee
Final action: 3/9/2011
3/9/2011 Enactment #: 11-0386

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract
between District and Dorothy Courtney, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide approximately 525
additional hours of work to train an additional five to eight 4th grade students as Conflict Managers
while supporting the school's safety mission by recruiting and training 4th and 5th grade students as
conflict managers, developing schedules for conflict managers and for conflict sessions, keeping a log
of incidents and conflict resolutions, providing data to principal and teachers for analysis and
response, collecting Second Step data from teachers for lessons taught and giving it to the principal
for analysis and response, and organizing outdoor activities to help reduce conflict between students,
at Sobrante Park Elementary School, for the period November 1, 2010 through June 15, 2011, in an
additional not to exceed amount of $6,300.00, increasing the contract not to exceed amount from
$3,000.00 to $9,300.00.

Attachments: 1. Document(s)

Contact: Marco.Franco@ousd.k12.ca.us
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/9/2011 1 Board of Education Adopted Pass
2/28/2011 1 Teaching and Learning Committee = Recommended Favorably Pass

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/5/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

